PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2981186

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE SHOULD READ: TESLA MOTORS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 028046 Frame 0368. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME SHOULD READ TELSA MOTORS, INC	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	READ: TESLA MOTORS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 028046 Frame 0368. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD JAMES ROBERT PARR	03/03/2014
ERNEST MATTHEW VILLANUEVA	02/26/2014
NATHAN NELSON	02/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESLA MOTORS, INC.
Street Address:	3500 DEER CREEK ROAD
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 977-8600

Email:gina.smith@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:255 EAST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22562-544	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEITH G. DEMAGGIO		
SIGNATURE:	/Keith G. DeMaggio/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrected_Assignment_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033533 FRAME: 0146 source=Corrected_Assignment_#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033533 FRAME: 0147

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald James Robert Parr	04/13/2012
Ernest Matthew Villanueva	04/13/2012
Nathan Nelson	04/13/2012
Paul Dewitt Frey	04/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Testa Motor, Inc. Telsa Motors, Inc.
Street Address:	3500 Deer Creek Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

-	Property Type	Number	
-	Application Number.	13446781	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)977-8141

Phone:

(513) 977-8200

Email:

keith.demaggio@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1:

255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1900

Address Line 4:

Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2011-057/22562-544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Keith G. DeMaggio

Total Attachments: 2

source=04_13_12_TESLA_Assignment_2011_057#page1.tif source=04_13_12_TESLA_Assignment_2011_057#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033533 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Donald James Robert Parr of 583 Myra Way, San Francisco, California 94127, Ernest Matthew Villanueva of 461 2 nd St. #T458, San Francisco, California 94107, Nathan Nelson of 3585 Mission Street, San Francisco, California 94110 and Paul Dewitt Frey of 120 Andeta Way, Portola Valley, CA 94028 invented certain new and useful Impact Protection Structures for Vehicles and Vehicles Incorporating the Same for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on April 13, 2012 , under
A Patent Application Serial No. 13/446.781
⊠ Attorney Docket No. <u>22562-544/2011-057</u>
Tesla Motors. Inc.'s WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on Tesla Motor, Inc.'s behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known; Tesla Motors, Inc.
AND WHEREAS, Tesla Motor, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 3500 Deer Creek Road, Palo Alto, California 94304, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.
Date: 4/13/2012 3/3/2014 DENLINE DJP
Date: 4/13/2012 2/26/2014 Donald James Robert Farr Ernest Matthew Villanueva
Date: 4/13/2012 4/27/2014 Jale Nathan Nelson

PATENT REEL: 033533 FRAME: 0149

* RECORDED: 08/14/2014